502283313 03/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Michael Raghunath	03/12/2013		
Sei Hien Lim	03/05/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National University of Singapore				
Street Address:	21 Lower Kent Ridge Road				
City:	Singapore				
State/Country:	SINGAPORE				
Postal Code:	119077				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13743223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: wpenniman@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Anne J. Collins

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4471.1017-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Penniman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Raghunath and Lim Assignment#page1.tif source=Raghunath and Lim Assignment#page2.tif source=Raghunath and Lim Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030070 FRAME: 0833

CH \$40.00 13/4322

502283313

Multi-Joint

ASSIGNMENT

Roger Dale I	REAS, we, Michael Raghunath and Sei Hien Lim, together with co-inventor Kamm, have invented a certain improvement in Compositions And Methods for ization described in an application for Patent,
	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
\boxtimes	the specification of which is United States Application No. 13/743,223, filed January 16, 2013;
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. , filed , which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No.];
	which was patented under United States Patent No
	REAS, National University of Singapore (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company

WHEREAS, National University of Singapore (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company limited by guarantee incorporated in Singapore, and having a usual place of business at 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077 desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

1415085.1

Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any further applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor Michael Raghunath Date 12 Mosch 2013
Michael Raghunath
Address c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of
Bioengineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077
Witness Signature 1 MB
Print Witness Name WANG YING TING
Address Level 4. 27 Medical Drive, DSD (kent Ridge) Building
Singapore 117510.
Witness Signature Atr
Print Witness Name STELLA CHEE
Address Level 4, 27 Medical Drive, DSO (kent Fridge)
Spare 117510

Docket No. 4471.1017-000

		4/					÷.		
Inventor	·					ate	514	Max	2013
		Se	i Hien Li	m					
Address	<u>c/o</u>	National Uni	versity o	f Singapore, F	aculty of	Engine	eering,	Depart	ment of
· ; · ,			21 Lowe	r Kent Ridge I	Road, Sin	gapore	11907	7	·
Witness Signatu	ire	With _							
Print Witness N	lame	Na Wei G	ling Ju	stivi					
Address <u>#04</u>	-13/14	<u>Enterprise</u>	Wing	I CREATE	Day,	SMA	R7 B.	OSYN	1,
Address <u>#04</u> <u>Sii</u> Witness Signati	ngupan	<u> </u>	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	***************************************				······································	
Witness Signatu	ire	<u>alfred night</u>			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Print Witness N	lame	<u>AHDREA</u>	MAKESI	~				·	
Address #6	-13/4	Enterprise	Wing,	1 Cresh	uey,	\$264.0	T &	904 per/10	······
		<u>1386 e</u>							

-3-